- —

0 (Horvner, ok oA Sivon . IG “ B

[y
y— e 4
A}

: Dt gonk Canber ) S her Do _

. Hotod Prudentnol Dyer, A@JLUE‘_'G C
| Address ' (ZXa07)
?-0 8o \OLA )

koonu.lle L 330471 -OA)
City/State/Zip' Phone #

. enbe

Office Use Only
CORPORATION NAME(S) & DOCUMENT NUMBER(S), (if knosvn)

(Corporation Name) 3

I,P&(\;P\O{LE, Q\U\,\lﬂq %s@uo&f’g, (Ad //\ 1250

(Document #)
) 2.
S (Corporation Name) (Document #)
3 TS S H8R021 40511 ——
(Corporation Name) (Document #) -04/11787--01079--001
4 wopikS2 50 k52, 50
(Corporation Name) (Document #)
U Walk in | Pick up time 3 Certified Copy -
[ Ll
. . . N e
D Mail out D Will wait D Photocopy D Certificate of Status = e
=R
ST wm = e el e, - -f;.'_:i——--.
AMENDMENTS = LT
Profit Amendment o= ".:::'-"‘
= 2o
NonProfit Resignation of R.A., Officer/ Director 2 s
™~ érﬂ
Limited Liability Change of Registercd Agent = &
Domestication Dissolution/Withdrawal
Other Merger 1Narﬁe
Avaitarifty 3 o
P T e et I e =
OTHER FILINGS REGISTRATION/ oy Cocun ant
Annual Report ""QUALIFICATION Exantner KWM
Fictitious Name Forcign Updla‘tor KM
Name Reservation Limited Partnership .
Reirstatement Lerwor KW
- Trademark o e deement KM
Other ¢ erdyer KWM
CRIEO31(1.9%)

Examiner's Imuals

H-)




SECOND AMENDMENT TOQ
CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP AND AGREEMENT OF
LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF PARK PLACE REALTY ASSOCIATES, LTD.

vy e
The general partnergs and the limited partners, through their
duly authorized attorney-in-fact, of Park Place Realty Associates,
Ltd., a Florida limited partnership (the "Partnership"), desiring
to amend that certain Certificate of Limited Partnership and
Agreement of Limited Partnership filed with the Florida Secretary
. of State on November 29, 1982, amended and restated by Amended and
S Restated Certificate of Limited Partnership and Agreement of
) : Limited Partnership filed on December 6, 1982, and amended by
Amendment to Certificate of Limited Partnership and Agreement of
Limited Partnership of Park Place Realty Associates, Ltd., dated
November 1, 1987 and filed on November 18, 1987, ({(collectively, the

"Certificate”), hereby declare as follows:

(1) Section 2 of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Limited
Partnership and Agreement of Limited Partnership is hereby amended

- by deleting sub-section "(f)" and adding in lieu thereof the
following sub-sectioas:

"(£) To construct, operate, maintain and improve, and to
buy, own, sell, convey, assign, mortgage or lease any real estate
and any personal property necessary to the operation of the Park
Place Apartments lecated in Clay County, Florida, on the property
described on attached Exhibit B,

"(g) To apply for and obtain or cause to be obtained from
the Secretary of Housing and Urban Development, hereinafter
called the "Secretary," a contract or contracts of mortgage
insurance pursuant to the provisions of Section 207, pursuant
to Section 223(a)(7) of Title Ii of the Housing Act, as
amended, covering bonds, notes and other evidences\gofg
indebtedness issued by the partnership and any indenturelof:3:
mortgage securing the same." =
- e
(2) Delete Section 25 of the Certificate and insert in lieu—Df

13 i

Section 25 the following: ~ 8-
T Fmoa

25. HUD REQUIREMENTS. o 24

. ’_'_4._-‘

(a) So long as the Secretary of The Department .of %m

Housing and Urban Development ("Secretary") or the Secretary’s
successors or assigns is the insurer or holder of the note
secured by the mortgage, no amendment to the Partnership
Agreement dated as of November 29, 1982 that results in any of
the following will have any force or effect without the prior
written consent of the Secretary:

(i) Any amendmant that modifies the term of the
Partnership;



(ii) Any amendment that activates the requirement that
a HUD previous participation certification be obtained
from any additional partner;

(iii) Any amendment that in any way affects the note,
mortgage, oOr security agreement on the Project or the
Regulatory Agreement between HUD and the Partnership (the
"Regulatory Agreement');

(iv) Any amendment that would authorize any partner other
than the General Partner or preapproved successor general
partner to bind the partnership for all matters
concerning the project which require HUD’s consent or
approval;

(v) Any change in the General Partner or preapproved
successor General Partner of the Partnership; or

(vi) Any change in a guarantor of any obligation to the
Secretary.

(b) The partnership is authorized to execute a note and
mortgage in order to secure a loan to be insured by the
Secretary and to execute the Regulatory Agreement and other
documents required by the Secretary in connection with such
lean.

{c) Any 1ncom1ng partner must as a condition of receiving an
interest in the partnership agree to be bound by the note,
mortgage, security agreement the Regulatory Agreement and any
other documents reguired in connection with the FHA insured
lcan to the same extent and on the same terms as the other
partners.

(d) Notwithstanding any other provisions of the Partnership
Agreement, upon any dissolution, no title or right to
possession and control of the project, and no right to collect
the rents from the project, shall pass tc any person who is
not bound by the Regulatory Agreement in a manner satisfactory
tc the Secretary.

(e) Notwithstanding any other provisions of this Partnexrship
Agreement, in the event of a conflict between the terms of
this Partnership Agreement and HUD laws, rules, regulations,
and the Regulatory Agreement, the terms of the laws, ru¥es.
regulations and Regulatory Agreement shall prevail.

(f) So long as the Secretary or the Secretary’s successorc-of”\~
assigns is the insurer or holder of the note on the prOJBCtrv .
the partnership may not be wvoluntarily dissolved w1thout-theyﬁ'

prior written approval of the Secretary. o Den
1 :':-_._‘

’*—1
(g) The partners, and any assignee of a partner, agree tg}b@;w
liable in their individual capacities to HUD with respect tdn




the following matters:

(1) For funds or property of the project coming into
their hands, which by the provisions of the Regulatory
Agreement, they are not entitled to retain; and

{(ii) For their own actg and deeds, or acts and deeds of
others which they have authorized, in wviolaticn of the
provisions of the Regulatory Agreement.

(3) A new Section 26 is hereby added to the Certificate as
follows:

"26. Transfer of Interest. The transfer of any General
Partnership interest or the transfer of twenty five percent (25%)

or more of a Limited Partnership interest shall be subject to the
prior written consent of the Secretary."

(4) This Amendment may be executed in one or more counterparts,
and all such counterparts shall together constitute one agreement
binding on all the parties hereto, notwithstanding that all parties

are not signators to the original hereof or to the

same
counterpart.

(5) This Amendment

shall be governed by and construed and

interpreted under the laws of the State of Florida.

In all cther respects,

the certificate shall remain in full
force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have sworn to, executed an

delivered this Amendment as of this __ 7 day of __Jwr.c .
1697,

GENERAL PARTNERS:

Ke ¥X. Belcher

Leonard C. Todd

0 KOISIAG
ERRE

GJ =
3 Aixvl

"0
I d

=

!
o

SHONLVYO:
Jivis




LIMITED PARTNERS

Kerfy K. Belcher, as
Attorney-in-fact

STATE O 2
COUNTY O

The foregoing instrume / was submifted, ssworn to and
acknowledged before me this ~—day of // , 1997 by
Kerry K. Belcher as general partner( ASf Park Place Realty
Assotiates,~td., a Florida limited partnership, who is personally

own to - has produced a driver's license ag identification.
3 l ; : 2'
Naj AL

My Commission EX

STATE OF
COUNTY OF

acknowledged before me this day of , 1997 by
Leonard C. Todd as general partner of Par ace Realty Associates,
Ltd., a Florida limited partnership, who is personally known to me
or has produced a driver’s license as identification.

The foregoing instrugggg/ wasg subm'tteqy/ sworn +to and




STATE OF 4
COUNTY OF

The foregoing instrum
acknowledged before me this

was 5

= day of
Kerry K. Belcher as Attorney-in-fact fo

ubmi ted?/ sworn to

and

e limited partners of
identification.

, 1997 by
Park Place Realty Associates, Ltd., a Florida limited partnership,
who is personally known to me or has produced a driver’s license ag

a:\park-2nd.o02

[ |
woZ
=
-~ o
= =9
o 2=
2 0
— =z
Sl
I:I‘E s
22
2 2P
~> @m
T
@ =



